

Shri Mataji Nirmala Devi Sahaja Yoga World Foundation



Jai Shri Mataji

Dear Brothers and Sisters, we are looking forward to hosting events and welcoming guests again this summer in Cabella!

However, the Covid-19 emergency requires everyone to be careful. In order to protect each other and the local community, a number of health and safety measures have been put in place, in cooperation with experts and authorities.

It will be mandatory for every visitor to be fully aware of and comply with these regulations.

Health and safety measures

Caring for Mother's Legacy, together

The campaign to help the World Foundation become sustainably funded has begun!

The Foundation is currently responsible for Cabella International Sahaj School, maintenance of the Castle, the upkeep and improvements of the Hangar and Albera Facilities, Daglio Camp, and the Sahaj agriculture project. Shri Mataji dedicated most of these projects to be run by the Foundation.

The Foundation projects are usually funded by the donations people give when they come to offer Puja in Cabella. But for all of 2020 this was not possible, and this year will likely remain on a smaller scale.

The world collective has been extremely generous in the past year by giving donations to keep these projects running, even without physically coming to Cabella. However, for the Foundation to remain sustainable next year, we are calling all yogis - it cannot be done without you!

Yogis have begun to set up recurring donations of 25 euros per month! We are eternally grateful for this beautiful generosity!

Please join us on our journey to keep these important projects running long into the future! If 1600 yogis set up a recurring donation of €25/month, come rain or shine - the immense work run by the Foundation can continue!

We will continue releasing more information about our current projects so that the World Collective can have a clear understanding of each one. It is worth noting that the establishment of the World Foundation itself was set by Shri Mataji to be a global initiative for Sahaja Yoga across the world, not solely for projects in Cabella. In the present situation, there is no potential to expand beyond Cabella. However, once the World Foundation can be sustainably funded - Shri Mataji's vision for the true scope of the Foundation can be realized! The World Foundation could then support Sahaj initiatives all across the globe.

For now, please enjoy this shadow puppet play created by the children of Cabella International Sahaj School this year!

